Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kimball International, Inc.	10/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transwall Office Systems, Inc,.
Street Address:	1220 Wilson Avenue
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10821030
Patent Number:	6883277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(260)460-1700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

260-424-8000 Phone:

Email: jfhoffma@bakerd.com John F. Hoffman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **BAKER & DANIELS**

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne St., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

KIMGEN ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam F. Cox

Total Attachments: 2 source=KIMGEN#page1.tif source=KIMGEN#page2.tif

PATENT

500063860 **REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0621**

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kimball International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of Business at 1600 Royal Street, Jasper, Indiana 47549 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent and patent applications for:

FLOOR-TO-CEILING WALL PANEL SYSTEM

U.S. Letters Patent No.: 6,883,277

Issued: April 26, 2005

U.S. Application No.: 10/821,030

Filed: April 8, 2004

Canadian Application No.: 2,389,508

Filed: June 6, 2002

European Patent Application No.: 0273740.6

Filed: June 5, 2002

Whereas, Transwall Office Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 1220 Wilson Avenue, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent applications.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee an undivided

one-half (1/2) interest in Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof, and Assignor shall cause a record of the same to be filed in the applicable Patent and Trademark Office(s), including but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated this 14th day of October, 2005.

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

Kimball International, Inc.

By: P Daniel Miller

President

Kimball International Marketing, Inc.

Accepted by Buyer:

Signed:

Printed:

SHAUN MANNI

Title: PRESIDENT

- 48 -